ITEM NO.36

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9101/2023

KARI BASAVEGOWDA DEAD BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUNIGOWDA SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Vijayalaxmi Udapudi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.4.

List again on 31.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm