SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9101/2023

KARI BASAVEGOWDA DEAD BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIGOWDA SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 14-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file an appropriate application for substituting respondent No. 4 who has died.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR