## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9101/2023 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2023 in RSA No. 512/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

KARI BASAVEGOWDA DEAD BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUNIGOWDA SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 90683/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G V Chandrashekar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Vijayalaxmi Udapudi, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 17.02.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)